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Alabama
Gregory Robinson

External Affairs Deputy Director 
Alabama Emergency Management Agency 

GregR@ema.alabama.gov
(205) 280-2254

North Carolina
Persia Payne-Hurley

Private Sector Manager
North Carolina Emergency Management 

phurley@ncem.org
(919) 825-2285

Kentucky
Greg Shanks

Acting Fiscal Branch Manager  
Kentucky Division of Emergency Management 

greg.s.shanks.nfg@mail.mil 
(502) 607-5796

Florida
 ESF-18 Business and Industry (Disaster Operations) 

esf18@em.myflorida.com

Larry J. McIntyre
Emergency Coordination Officer

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity 
Larry.McIntyre@deo.myflorida.com

(850) 294-7414

Beverly Byerts
Private Sector Disaster Coordinator

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity 
Beverly.Byerts@deo.myflorida.com

(850) 666-3747

South Carolina

Mississippi
Ray Coleman

Private Sector Coordinator
Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 
externalaffairs@msmema.onmicrosoft.com

(601) 933-6652

Georgia
Catherine Howden

Chief of Staff
Georgia Emergency Management Agency 

catherine.howden@gema.ga.gov
(404) 606-2928

Tennessee
Dean Flener

Executive Officer
Tennessee Emergency Management Agency 

dean.flener@tn.gov
(615) 390-3842

FEMA Region IV
Corinne Epstein

Corinne.Epstein@fema.dhs.gov
(770) 220-5696

Karyn Swoopes
Karyn.Swoopes@fema.dhs.gov

(770) 220-8764

ESF-24 Private Sector (Disaster Operations) 
esf24@emd.sc.gov

(803) 737-8524

Chuck Bundy
Deputy Director – Special Projects Management 

South Carolina Department of Commerce 
cbundy@sccommerce.com

(803) 737-0440

April Chaffins
Program Coordinator, Business and Industry – 

Emergency Management
South Carolina Department of Commerce 

achaffins@sccommerce.com
(803) 542-1990

Private Sector Desk (Disaster Operations) 
R4-PSSP@fema.dhs.gov

770-220-5238




